
Calendar for Academic Year 
2023-2024 

 

 

Term One                    04 September to 15 December 2023 

Staff Induction and Training Wed – Thu 30 – 31 August 

Meet the Teacher Fri 01 September 

First Day of School for all Students Mon 04 September 

Prophet’s Birthday * Fri 29 September (to be confirmed) 

Half Term Wed - Fri 18– 20 October 

Commemoration Day* Fri  01 December 

UAE National Day* Sat – Sun  02 – 03 December  

End of Term Fri 15 December 

Winter Camp  Mon – Fri 18 – 29December 
 

 

 

Term Two                   03 January to 22 March 2024 

Start of Term 2 Wed 03 January 

Half Term Break Wed – Fri 14 & 15 & 16 February 

Start of Ramadan * Sat 09 March (to be confirmed) 

End of Term Fri 22 March 

Spring Camp Mon – Fri 25 March – 05 April 

 

 

Term Three                08 April to 26 June 2024 

Start of Term 3 Mon 08 April 

Eid Al Fitr Holiday * Tue – Fri  09 – 12 April (to be confirmed) 

Arafat Day * Sun 16 June 

Eid Al Adha* Wed – Fri 28 – 30 June (to be confirmed) 

End of Term for Students Wed 26 June 

End of Term for Staff * Fri 28 June (to be confirmed) 

Summer Camp starts Mon 01 July 

 

 

Please Note: 

• Actual dates are subject to change.  Do not book any holidays until confirmed by SAFA ELC 

• All Islamic / National Holidays to be confirmed 

• 2023-2024 – Term 1 starts on Monday, 04 September 2023 


